Mykco Limited Level 7, 12-26 Swanson Street, PO Box 1314, Shortland Street, Auckland, New Zealand. 1140. Phone +64 9 304 0145 Fax +64 9 358 3858

## Mykco Limited – update on conditional agreement to acquire Corporate Holdings Limited

Further to the announcement Mykco Limited (Mykco) made to the market on 28 May 2018, Mykco advises that the date for satisfaction of conditions in the above agreement has been extended by agreement between the parties to 31 July 2018 or such later date as may be agreed between the parties.

All other terms remain unchanged from those previously announced.

We expect to make a further announcement shortly.

For further information please contact:

Brent King Chair Mykco Limited 021 632 660 brent.king@irg.co.nz

11 June 2018